1	[Report of Accessing the Bilginear Reportion Access to Business		
2	Program]		
3	Resolution approving report of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public		
4	Works for inspection and/or repair of blighted properties ordered through the		
5	Accelerated Sidewalk Abatement Program, ordered to be performed by said Director		
6	pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Chapter 80, the costs thereof		
7	having been paid for out of a blight abatement fund.		
8			
9	WHEREAS, Pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Chapter 80, the		
10	Director of Public Works did cause the correction of blighted conditions at various locations		
11	where the obligation to perform such correction is that of the property owners; and		
12	WHEREAS, The Director of Public Works considered objections to inspection fees and		
13	sidewalk maintenance and repair activities pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code,		
14	Chapter 80; and		
15	WHEREAS, By Public Works Order No. 206300, the Director of Public Works approved		
16	a Report of Assessment Costs for inspection and/or repair of blighted properties ordered		
17	through the Accelerated Sidewalk Abatement Program, the costs thereof having been paid for		
18	by the City and County out of the Accelerated Sidewalk Abatement Program Blight Abatement		
19	Fund; and		
20	WHEREAS, On May 17, 2022, the Board of Supervisors held a duly-noticed public		
21	hearing to consider the report of assessment costs; and		
22	WHEREAS, Following the public hearing the Board of Supervisors made any		
23	corrections, revisions, or modifications to the report as it deems necessary; now, therefore, be		
24	it		
25			

1	RESOLVED, The Board does hereby confirm said Report of Assessment costs		
2	described in Public Works Order No. 206300 and, be it		
3	FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution and a copy of said itemized		
4	Report of Assessment Costs confirmed by the Board shall be transmitted to the Controller and		
5	Tax Collector of the City and County, whereupon it shall be the duty of said officers to add the		
6	amount of each assessment to the next regular bill for taxes levied against each respective		
7	parcel of land, and thereafter each said amount shall be collected at the same time and in the		
8	same manner as ordinary City and County taxes are collected, and shall be subject to the		
9	same procedure under foreclosure and sale in case of delinquency as provided for ordinary		
10	taxes of the City and County; and, be it		
11	FURTHER RESOLVED, That all monies received in payment of the assessments shall		
12	be credited to the Blight Abatement Fund provided for in the Administrative Code, Chapter 80.		
13			
14			
15	// // //		
16			
17	// // //		
18			
19	// // //		
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

1	Accelerated Sidewalk Abatement Program Blight Abatement Fund (Fund 13980, Departmen		
2	229902, Project 10032641, Authority 17435, Activity 0032).		
3			
4			
5	RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:	
6			
7			
8	/s/	/s/	
9	Nicolas Huff Bureau Manager	Carla Short Interim Director of Public Works	
10	Bureau of Street-Use & Mapping		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			